The Proposed Project will consist of two (2) new residential buildings (each a 
“Building”), totaling approximately 239,831 sf and containing up to two hundred 
and thirty (230) residential rental units, approximately 10,466 sf of retail space, one-
hundred (100) vehicular parking spaces, two hundred and thirty-four (234) resident 
bicycle parking spaces, and fifty-four (54) visitor bicycle parking spaces.  

The 3430 Washington Street Building will contain approximately 134,572 sf, six (6) 
stories, up to one hundred and thirty (130) residential units, approximately 4,322 sf

[...]

stories, up to one hundred (100) residential units, approximately 6,144 sf of retail 
space, and up to forty-two (42) motor vehicle parking spaces.  

The two hundred and thirty (230) total units in the Proposed Project include seventy 
(70) studio units, one-hundred and four (104) one-bedroom units, and fifty-six (56) 
two-bedroom units. 

The table below summarizes current estimates for the Proposed Project’s key 
statistics.  

Estimated Project 
Metrics Proposed Plan 

Gross Square Footage 239,831 

Gross Floor Area 214,618

[...]

or successors will monitor the ongoing affordability of the IDP Units and IDP Voucher 
Units. 

MITIGATION AND COMMUNITY BENEFITS 

The Proposed Project will include mitigation measures and community benefits to 
the neighborhood and the City of Boston (the “City”) including: 

• Make a one-time Forty-Five Thousand ($45,000.00) contribution to the 

English High School, a Boston Public School, as described below: 

Recipient:   The English High School 

144 McBride Street 

Boston, MA 02130 

Use:                      Career and technical program   
Amount:   $45,000.00 
Timeline:   The $45,000 contribution is due at initial building  

permit issued by ISD. 

• Make a one-time Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) contribution to the Franklin 
Park Coalition, a non-profit organization, as described below: 

Recipient:   Franklin Park Coalition  
2010 Columbus Avenue  
Boston, MA 02119 

Use:                      To be determined by the organization 
Amount:

[...]

3035 Washington Street 

Boston, MA 02119 

Use:                      The after-school writing and tutoring program 

Amount:   $2,000.00 
Timeline:   The $2,000 contribution is due at initial building  

permit issued by ISD. 

• Make a one-time Thirty-Two Thousand ($32,000.00) contribution to Habitat 
for Humanity, a non-profit organization, as described below: 

Recipient:   Habitat for Humanity Greater Boston 

434 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 201 

Boston, MA 02118 

Use:                      For the Habitat for Humanity development project

[...]

located at 174 Boylston Street in Jamaica Plain 

Amount:   $32,000.00 
Timeline:   The $32,000 contribution is due at initial building  

permit issued by ISD. 

• The Proponent will prioritize a local/minority owned business as tenant for 1 
commercial unit. The qualified tenant can choose Twenty-Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred dollars ($27,500) for buildout credit or rent credit. The 
Proponent shall perform marketing and outreach to identify such potential 
tenant upon issuance of an initial building permit. The Proponent shall 
market the commercial space by posting such advertising on site during